RESOLUTION NO.

The General Services Committee

15-5B-310 AGENDA NO. 12.p.1. (1)

RESOLUTION
ROCK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Robert Leu

INITIATED BY

The General Services Committee

DRAFTED BY

May 11,2015

SUBMITTED BY

W 0~ o Ul W N

O S T S RS R S
L S T R

this 74  day of

DATE DRAFTED

Awarding Bid for Pinehurst Masonryv Repairs

WHEREAS, specifications were prepared, and bids solicited for the work.

WHEREAS, in 2008, Potter Lawson Architects completed a water infiltration study of Pinehurst that
recommended a number of water stopping repairs estimated to cost $300,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, the Samuels Group recommended reducing the scope of work, which resulted in a project
that was completed in 2009 at a cost of $51,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, with water still infiltrating the building in the spring, the County continued the effort, and
replaced the roof on Pinehurst in 2012; and,

WHEREAS, a building survey documented the need for tuckpointing, brick replacement, metal sill
covers, caulking and drip ledges; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Rock County Board of Supervisors duly assembled

Vo , 2015, that a Purchase Order be issued to the low bidder, R.D.

NN N BB
N B O w 0

the bid; and,

NONON
(32T~ VS

Respectfully submitted,

J asor(Ffddenremh/(we Chair

1 Yo\ Ppi

Thomas J. Brﬁn

7// /; / P /#IZ

/EﬁWm\Nash

[ X

FR A Z/ﬁﬂd

J@Zaja(/) O

Woods Company Inc. of St. F‘ranms Wisconsin, for water infiltration work and masonry repairs to the
Pinehurst Building in the amount of $104,200.00; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a project contingency of $10,000.00 be established to cover

change orders approved by the General Services Committee, utilizing the unit pricing submitted as part of

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that payment(s) be made to the vendor upon approval of the General
Services Committee.

H

0T1€-45-S1




12.D.1.(2)

Awarding Bid for Pinehurst Masonry Repairs
Page 2

FISCAL NOTE:

Sufficient funds are available in the Jail Capital Improvement Account, A/C 18-1837-0000-67200 for
the cost of this project. This account is being funded by sales tax revenue.

/4

Sherry Oja
Finance Director

LEGAL NOTE:

The County Board is authorized to take this action pursuant to secs. 59.01 and

59.51, Wis. Stats. 1In additiom, sec. 59.52(29), Wis. Stats. requires the project
e let to the lowest responsible bidder.

Al

Kuglitsch

ADMINISTRATIVE NOTE:

Recommended.

P

Jo Smith
County Administrator




12.D.1.(3)

Executive Summary

Pinehurst Water Infiltration Masonry Work

The resolution before you contracts with R.D. Woods Company of St. Francis, WI, in the
amount of $104,200.00 for exterior work on the Pinehurst Building to stop water from
getting into the building. Indications of water entering include plaster damage, water in
the basement following heaving rains, and leaks into a number of offices.

Work will include tuckpointing, crack filling, drip edge installation, and brick replacement.

A contingency in the amount of $10,000.00 is also being requested. If additional (less)
tuckpointing, crackfilling, or other work is deemed necessary (unnecessary), the unit
pricing provided with the bid will be used to calculate the cost (credit).

The contractor anticipates beginning the project ih early August, with completion
expected by the end of October. :



12.D.1.(4)

_31vVg , _ FI0A

HIVHO

Y \ %Y\m

. / PN \l\J g . .‘J
Rl Y /” \\ .
@\q)\ \, f-—FYAOUAdY FLLINNOD ONINYZAOD
\ /

3Lvd a , A . HHNLYNDIS
Sens \ﬁ@\ﬂ%
o OOC RO & goq S A INOLLYONIWNOS I avaH AINTWLMYJEa
HIANG HOINGS "ATHHSNVIA NVIV A8 dTyvYdaud
"puodsai JoU PIp JeU PRRONOS BIeM SIOPUBA [RUOHIPRE 1UBIT JeUISIUl L) U0 PUEB SMON Alleq J0[Rg BU1 U POSILBADR SEM pig Of uoeiAL|
SIA EN S3A S3A a.ADY SNOILYIHITVND
S3IA SIA FEIN S3A ENERERR N CERE]
S3A SAA S3A S3A QaAESHEY VANTdaY
6102 U3gWI L4538 5102 ‘1 ¥390100 §10Z 0¢ Lensny §10Z 08 ¥390100 TN E]
§10Z AN $10Z ‘L ATINN S10Z '8} AYIN §10Z ‘0l 18N9ONY HIVd LEVLsS
LOO4TVENIT 00R S 1004 IVaANIT 0522 % 1004 TvanNI1 o000l § 1004 IviANIT 526§ HNIINIGIMINL
1004 JUVYNDS 0069 § 1004 VNOS 0028 § 1004 FMVNDS 00907 § 1004 IMYNDS 6172 $ INFNIDOVIdTH Mg
HNIDIHL LINN
00008927 $ 00°000°50Z $ , 00'000°221 $ 00°00ZV0L § aid Asva
T MAIAAY OS]
I “THIVEd NNS {ONI SMIHLLYIN aNIDNT) IM “ONYTEVSOIN M "SIONYYA LS
NOILVHOISIY ALTYND a® g ONI ONILOVHENOD NOINN | NOLLYYOLSHY HNIQTIING SYIMOHS | ANYANOD SAOOM "
LSHUNHIANId S AJITHS ~ SADIAYES TvHENID PININLIMVYLIA
(FNIL Iv20T) 'Wd 0871 — 6102 '8 AVl H1va Ina aig
I53r0Yd SNIHOOHIUI LV LSYNHINIG :ANVYN 1D03Arodd
725102 AIGWNN LOFrOUd
AAVINIAINS alg
HOLOIYIA IONVYNIA

NOISIAIG ONISYHOMN

NISNOOSIM ‘ALNNOD ¥I0Y



